# 506662149 05/13/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6708963

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
THERANOS, INC.			12/11/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D			
Name:	THERAN	IOS IP COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	1345 AV	E OF THE AMERICAS 46TH FL	
City:	NEW YC	RK	
State/Country:	NEW YC	RK	
Postal Code:	10105		
	· · · · ·		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 2	Number	
Property Type		7319906	
Application Number: Application Number:		7319908	
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΟΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:			
		the e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be	
Email:	-	ocketing@labradordiagnostics.com	
Correspondent Name:		0	
Address Line 1:		ABRADOR DIAGNOSTICS LLC	
	1	ABRADOR DIAGNOSTICS LLC 60 FOSS CREEK CIR #2369	
Address Line 4:			3
	Н	60 FOSS CREEK CIR #2369	3
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	H UMBER:	60 FOSS CREEK CIR #2369 EALDSBURG, CALIFORNIA 9544	3
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H UMBER:	60 FOSS CREEK CIR #2369 EALDSBURG, CALIFORNIA 9544 2017.3023.LLC	3
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	H UMBER:	60 FOSS CREEK CIR #2369 EALDSBURG, CALIFORNIA 9544 2017.3023.LLC HAO Y. TUNG	3
ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	H UMBER:	60 FOSS CREEK CIR #2369 EALDSBURG, CALIFORNIA 9544 2017.3023.LLC HAO Y. TUNG /Hao Y. Tung/	3
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 32 source=Theranos_IP_Cc	H UMBER:	60 FOSS CREEK CIR #2369 EALDSBURG, CALIFORNIA 95444 2017.3023.LLC HAO Y. TUNG /Hao Y. Tung/ 05/13/2021	3
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 32 source=Theranos_IP_Cc source=Theranos_IP_Cc	H UMBER: mpany_ass mpany_ass	60 FOSS CREEK CIR #2369 EALDSBURG, CALIFORNIA 95444 2017.3023.LLC HAO Y. TUNG /Hao Y. Tung/ 05/13/2021 signment_executed#page1.tif signment_executed#page2.tif	3
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 32 source=Theranos_IP_Cc source=Theranos_IP_Cc source=Theranos_IP_Cc	H UMBER: mpany_ass mpany_ass mpany_ass	60 FOSS CREEK CIR #2369 EALDSBURG, CALIFORNIA 95444 2017.3023.LLC HAO Y. TUNG /Hao Y. Tung/ 05/13/2021 signment_executed#page1.tif signment_executed#page2.tif signment_executed#page3.tif	3
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 32 source=Theranos_IP_Cc source=Theranos_IP_Cc source=Theranos_IP_Cc	H UMBER: mpany_ass mpany_ass mpany_ass mpany_ass	60 FOSS CREEK CIR #2369 EALDSBURG, CALIFORNIA 95444 2017.3023.LLC HAO Y. TUNG /Hao Y. Tung/ 05/13/2021 signment_executed#page1.tif signment_executed#page2.tif signment_executed#page3.tif signment_executed#page4.tif	3
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 32 source=Theranos_IP_Cc source=Theranos_IP_Cc source=Theranos_IP_Cc source=Theranos_IP_Cc	mpany_ass mpany_ass mpany_ass mpany_ass mpany_ass mpany_ass	60 FOSS CREEK CIR #2369 EALDSBURG, CALIFORNIA 95444 2017.3023.LLC HAO Y. TUNG /Hao Y. Tung/ 05/13/2021 signment_executed#page1.tif signment_executed#page2.tif signment_executed#page3.tif	3

source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page7.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page8.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page9.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page10.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page11.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page12.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page13.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page14.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page15.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page16.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page17.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page18.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page19.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page20.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page21.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page22.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page23.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page24.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page25.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page26.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page27.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page28.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page29.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page30.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page31.tif
source=Theranos_IP_Company_assignment_executed#page32.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "Assignment") entered into as of December 11, 2017 (the "Effective Date of this Agreement"), between THERANOS IP COMPANY, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignee") and THERANOS INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee, and the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders") and Fortress Credit Corp., a Delaware corporation (in its capacities as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders, "Agent"), are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the Effective Date (the "Credit Agreement") pursuant to which the Lenders have agreed to loan certain amounts to Licensor;

**WHEREAS**, in connection with Credit Agreement, Assignee and Assignor have entered into that certain Patent Transfer Agreement under which Assignor assigned to Assignee, the Transferred Patents;

**WHEREAS**, as required by the Loan Documents, including the Credit Agreement and the Patent Transfer Agreement, the parties wish to enter into this Assignment to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, or enforcing any of the Transferred Patent Rights;

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and mutual agreements and subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein and in the Loan Documents, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

**SECTION 1.** Capitalized Terms. Terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement.

**SECTION 2.** Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, sets over, and delivers to Assignee all right, title, and interest, whether now or hereafter existing or existing, acquired or arising in, to, and under all Transferred Patents, including those Patents set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

**SECTION 3. Recording**. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or corresponding patent office or Governmental Authority in each jurisdiction to (i) record this Assignment and (ii) issue and record any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Transferred Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein, subject to licenses to certain third parties.

**SECTION 4. Other Agreements**. This Assignment, together with all Exhibits hereto, is being executed to implement the Patent Transfer Agreement. In the event of any conflict between any provision of this Assignment and the Patent Transfer Agreement, the Patent Transfer Agreement shall govern.

**SECTION 5.** Successors and Assigns. The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal

representatives and will be binding upon each Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

**SECTION 6.** Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to its rules of conflict of law, except Section 5-1401 of the New York General Obligations Law.

**SECTION 7.** Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, is an original, and all of which, taken together, constitute one agreement.

[This space intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date of this Assignment.

### ASSIGNOR:

THERANOS INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Philippé Poux Title: Interini Chief Financial Officer

## ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE UNDER 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Philippe Poux to the above Patent Assignment Agreement on behalf of **THERANOS INC.**, a Delaware corporation and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Philippe Poux is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on \_\_\_\_\_, 2017 to execute the above Patent Assignment Agreement on behalf of **THERANOS INC.**, a Delaware corporation.
- 3. Philippe Poux subscribed to the above Patent Assignment Agreement on behalf of **THERANOS INC.**, a Delaware Corporation.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the Laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered Sections immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on \_\_\_\_\_, 2017

x\_\_\_\_\_\_ Print Name: David Taylor, General Counsel and Secretary

> [Signature Page to Short Form Patent Assignment Agreement] PATENT

REEL: 056239 FRAME: 0923

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date of this Assignment.

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

#### THERANOS INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Philippe Poux Title: Interim Chief Financial Officer

#### ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE UNDER 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Philippe Poux to the above Patent Assignment Agreement on behalf of THERANOS INC., a Delaware corporation and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Philippe Poux is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on Dec. 11, 2017 to execute the above Patent Assignment Agreement on behalf of THERANOS INC., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. Philippe Poux subscribed to the above Patent Assignment Agreement on behalf of THERANOS INC., a Delaware Corporation.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the Laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered Sections immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on December 11 , 2017

Print Name: David Taylor, General Counsel and Secretary

[Signature Page to Short Form Patent Assignment Agreement PATENT

REEL: 056239 FRAME: 0924

#### ASSIGNEE:

#### THERANOS IP COMPANY, LLC

a Nevada limited liability company

By:

Name: Philippe Poux Title: Interim Chief Financial Officer

## ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE UNDER 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Philippe Poux to the above Patent Assignment Agreement on behalf of **THERANOS IP COMPANY**, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Philippe Poux is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2017 to execute the above Patent Assignment Agreement on behalf of **THERANOS IP COMPANY, LLC**, a Nevada limited liability company.
- 3. Philippe Poux subscribed to the above Patent Assignment Agreement on behalf of **THERANOS IP COMPANY, LLC**, a Nevada limited liability company.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the Laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered Sections immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on \_\_\_\_\_, 2017

x Print Name: David Taylor, General Counsel and Secretary

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

#### THERANOS IP COMPANY, LLC

a Nevada limited liability company

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Philippe Poux Title: Interim Chief Financial Officer

#### ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE UNDER 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Philippe Poux to the above Patent Assignment Agreement on behalf of **THERANOS IP COMPANY**, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Philippe Poux is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on <u>December 11</u>, 2017 to execute the above Patent Assignment Agreement on behalf of **THERANOS IP COMPANY, LLC**, a Nevada limited liability company.
- 3. Philippe Poux subscribed to the above Patent Assignment Agreement on behalf of **THERANOS IP COMPANY, LLC**, a Nevada limited liability company.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the Laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered Sections immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on December 11, 2017

Print Name: David Taylor, General Counsel and Secretary

## <u>Exhibit A</u>

## **Assigned Patents:**

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	Country	Туре	<u>Patent</u> No.
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COLLECTING AND TRANSMITTING ASSAY RESULTS	Allowed	13/768,748	2/15/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
Systems, Devices, and Methods For Bodily Fluid Sample Collection	Allowed	14/020,435	9/6/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
REAL-TIME DETECTION OF INFLUENZA VIRUS	Allowed	14/155,150	1/14/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FLUID AND COMPONENT HANDLING	Allowed	14/157,343	1/16/2014	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING INFECTIOUS DISEASES	Allowed	14/604,194	1/23/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
RAPID MEASUREMENT OF FORMED BLOOD COMPONENT SEDIMENTATION RATE FROM SMALL SAMPLE VOLUMES	Allowed	14/627,307	2/20/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
METHODS AND DEVICES FOR SAMPLE COLLECTION AND SAMPLE SEPARATION	Allowed	14/629,069	2/23/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR BODILY FLUID SAMPLE COLLECTION, TRANSPORT, AND HANDLING	Allowed	14/737,412	6/11/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SAMPLE PREPARATION	Allowed	14/845,740	9/4/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Түре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
DIAGNOSTIC METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS	Allowed	15/087,840	3/31/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	Allowed	15/160,491	5/20/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Allowed	15/162,038	5/23/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
MEDICAL DEVICE FOR ANALYTE MONITORING AND DRUG DELIVERY	lssued	10/937,872	9/10/2004	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	7291497
MEDICAL DEVICE FOR ANALYTE MONITORING AND DRUG DELIVERY	lssued	11/202,206	8/12/2005	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8101402
MEDICAL DEVICE FOR ANALYTE MONITORING AND DRUG DELIVERY	lssued	11/202,231	8/12/2005	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8202697
POINT-OF-CARE FLUIDIC SYSTEMS AND USES THEREOF	lssued	11/389,409	3/24/2006	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	7635594
Systems and methods for improving medical treatments	lssued	11/388,415	3/24/2006	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8679407
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONDUCTING ANIMAL STUDIES	lssued	11/388,823	3/24/2006	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8841076
CALIBRATION OF FLUIDIC DEVICES	Issued	11/388,824	3/24/2006	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	7888125
REDUCING OPTICAL INTERFERENCE IN A FLUIDIC DEVICE	lssued	11/549,558	10/13/2006	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8012744
Systems and Methods of Sample Processing and Fluid Control in a Fluidic System	lssued	11/554,509	10/30/2006	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8741230
REDUCING OPTICAL INTERFERENCE IN A FLUIDIC DEVICE	lssued	11/685,615	3/13/2007	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8008034

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Түре	Patent <u>No.</u>
REAL-TIME DETECTION OF INFLUENZA VIRUS	Issued	11/746,535	5/9/2007	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8007999
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF FLUIDIC SAMPLE PROCESSING	lssued	12/221,816	8/6/2008	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8158430
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	lssued	12/244,723	10/2/2008	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8088593
POINT-OF-CARE FLUIDIC SYSTEMS AND USES THEREOF	lssued	12/576,197	10/8/2009	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8283155
Fluidic Medical Devices and Uses Thereof	Issued	12/625,430	11/24/2009	United States	Utility: Continuation	9075046
DETECTION AND QUANTIFICATION OF ANALYTES IN BODILY FLUIDS	lssued	12/750,518	3/30/2010	United States	Utility: Continuation	8778665
INTEGRATED HEALTH DATA CAPTURE AND ANALYSIS SYSTEM	lssued	12/906,975	10/18/2010	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8862448
CALIBRATION OF FLUIDIC DEVICES	Issued	12/986,954	1/7/2011	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9182388
MEDICAL DEVICE FOR ANALYTE MONITORING AND DRUG DELIVERY	lssued	13/049,813	3/16/2011	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9131884
Real-Time Detection of Influenza Virus	Issued	13/187,960	7/21/2011	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8669047
REDUCING OPTICAL INTERFERENCE IN A FLUIDIC DEVICE	lssued	13/188,288	7/21/2011	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8470524
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ASSESSING CLINICAL OUTCOMES	lssued	13/244,762	9/26/2011	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8265955
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	lssued	13/244,947	9/26/2011	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8435738
Systems and methods for multi-purpose analysis	lssued	13/244,949	9/26/2011	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9632102

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Түре	Patent <u>No.</u>
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DIAGNOSIS OR TREATMENT	Issued	13/244,956	9/26/2011	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9268915
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FLUID HANDLING	Issued	13/244,952	9/26/2011	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8475739
FLUID HANDLING APPARATUS AND CONFIGURATIONS	lssued	13/244,950	9/26/2011	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9664702
CENTRIFUGE CONFIGURATIONS	Issued	13/244,954	9/26/2011	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8840838
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR FACILITATING NETWORK CONNECTIVITY	lssued	13/244,836	9/26/2011	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8392585
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COLLECTING AND TRANSMITTING ASSAY RESULTS	lssued	13/244,946	9/26/2011	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8380541
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	lssued	13/326,023	12/14/2011	United States	Utility: Continuation	9435793
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF FLUIDIC SAMPLE PROCESSING	Issued	13/436,568	3/30/2012	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8883518
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ASSESSING CLINICAL OUTCOMES	lssued	13/609,144	9/10/2012	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8538774
Methods and Systems for Network Connectivity	Issued	13/764,642	2/11/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	8862750
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Issued	13/769,779	2/18/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9250229
Systems and Methods for Collecting and Transmitting Assay Results	Issued	13/769,798	2/18/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9619627

Title	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	<u>File Date</u>	<u>Country</u>	Туре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
NETWORK CONNECTIVITY METHODS AND SYSTEMS	lssued	13/784,814	3/4/2013	United States	Utility: Continuation- in-Part	9596156
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	lssued	13/889,674	5/8/2013	United States	Utility: Continuation	8822167
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	lssued	13/893,258	5/13/2013	United States	Utility: Continuation	9121851
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	lssued	13/916,553	6/12/2013	United States	Utility: Continuation	8697377
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FLUID HANDLING	lssued	13/933,035	7/1/2013	United States	Utility: Continuation	9592508
METHODS FOR DETECTING AND MEASURING AGGREGATION	lssued	13/944,857	7/17/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9389229
LOW-VOLUME COAGULATION ASSAY	Issued	13/944,863	7/17/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9500639
Rapid Measurement of Formed Blood Component Sedimentation Rate from Small Sample Volumes	lssued	13/945,147	7/18/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9347867
IMAGE ANALYSIS AND MEASUREMENT OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES	Issued	13/951,063	7/25/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9494521
IMAGE ANALYSIS AND MEASUREMENT OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES	Issued	13/951,449	7/25/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9395302
SAMPLE CONTAINER	Issued	29/466,413	9/6/2013	United States	Design	D748279
SAMPLE CONTAINER	Issued	29/466,415	9/6/2013	United States	Design	D754361
Blood Collection Device	Issued	29/466,434	9/8/2013	United States	Design	D746976

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Түре	Patent <u>No.</u>
Blood Collection Device	Issued	29/466,436	9/8/2013	United States	Design	D745662
Blood Collection Device	Issued	29/466,437	9/8/2013	United States	Design	D745663
VENOUS BLOOD COLLECTION DEVICE	Issued	29/466,438	9/8/2013	United States	Design	D744089
VENOUS BLOOD COLLECTION DEVICE	Issued	29/466,439	9/8/2013	United States	Design	D743024
Shipping Container	Issued	29/466,440	9/8/2013	United States	Design	D732686
SHIPPING CONTAINER	Issued	29/466,441	9/8/2013	United States	Design	D733314
Shipping Container	Issued	29/466,442	9/8/2013	United States	Design	D733315
Shipping Container	Issued	29/466,443	9/8/2013	United States	Design	D733316
SHIPPING CONTAINER	Issued	29/466,710	9/10/2013	United States	Design	D733317
BLOOD COLLECTION DEVICE	Issued	29/466,709	9/10/2013	United States	Design	D729379
SHIPPING CONTAINER	Issued	29/466,739	9/11/2013	United States	Design	D733318
FINGER WARMER	Issued	29/467,883	9/24/2013	United States	Design	D719302
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR BODILY FLUID SAMPLE TRANSPORT	lssued	14/098,177	12/5/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9386948
RAPID, LOW-SAMPLE- VOLUME CHOLESTEROL AND TRIGLYCERIDE ASSAYS	lssued	14/100,870	12/9/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9051599
IMAGE ANALYSIS AND MEASUREMENT OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES	Issued	14/161,639	1/22/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9513224
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Issued	14/183,500	2/18/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9810704
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SAMPLE PREPARATION	Issued	14/203,436	3/10/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9359632

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Түре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR INTEGRATED PATIENT SERVICE CENTER	lssued	14/214,599	3/14/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9538992
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR BODILY FLUID SAMPLE COLLECTION	lssued	14/214,774	3/15/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9636062
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR BODILY FLUID SEPARATION MATERIALS	lssued	14/214,772	3/15/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9795929
Nucleic Acid Amplification	Issued	14/214,848	3/15/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9416387
Nucleic Acid Amplification	Issued	14/214,850	3/15/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9725760
THERMOSTABLE BLUNT-END LIGASE AND METHODS OF USE	Issued	14/214,834	3/15/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9273301
Systems and Methods of Sample Processing and Fluid Control in a Fluidic System	lssued	14/270,618	5/6/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9176126
Detection and Quantification of Analytes in Bodily Fluids	lssued	14/285,562	5/22/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9303286
METHODS AND DEVICES FOR SMALL VOLUME LIQUID CONTAINMENT	lssued	14/309,877	6/19/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9623411
METHODS AND DEVICES FOR SAMPLE ANALYSIS	lssued	14/309,888	6/19/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9562860
RAPID MEASUREMENT OF FORMED BLOOD COMPONENT SEDIMENTATION RATE FROM SMALL SAMPLE VOLUMES	lssued	14/319,644	6/30/2014	United States	Utility: Continuation- in-Part	8984932
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR BODILY FLUID SAMPLE COLLECTION	lssued	14/320,471	6/30/2014	United States	Utility: Continuation- in-Part	9427184

Title	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	Country	Түре	Patent <u>No.</u>
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	Issued	14/339,946	7/24/2014	United States	Utility: Continuation	9012163
SYSTEMS and METHODS for DETECTING INFECTIOUS DISEASES	Issued	14/479,241	9/5/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9529976
SYSTEMS and METHODS for DETECTING INFECTIOUS DISEASES	Issued	14/479,245	9/5/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9460268
DEVICES, SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND KITS FOR RECEIVING A SWAB	Issued	14/479,190	9/5/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9302264
CENTRIFUGE CONFIGURATIONS	Issued	14/480,960	9/9/2014	United States	Utility: Divisional	9128015
INTEGRATED HEALTH DATA CAPTURE AND ANALYSIS SYSTEM	lssued	14/511,753	10/10/2014	United States	Utility: Continuation	9460263
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF FLUIDIC SAMPLE PROCESSING	lssued	14/534,064	11/5/2014	United States	Utility: Continuation	9575058
FINGER WARMER	Issued	29/508,576	11/7/2014	United States	Design	D765920
Nucleic Acid Amplification	Issued	14/546,998	11/18/2014	United States	Utility: Continuation	9551027
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SAMPLE USE MAXIMIZATION	Issued	14/562,066	12/5/2014	United States	Utility: Divisional	9464981
UNIFIED DETECTION SYSTEM FOR FLUOROMETRY, LUMINOMETRY AND SPECTROMETRY	Issued	14/602,189	1/21/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	9784670
RAPID, LOW-SAMPLE- VOLUME CHOLESTEROL AND TRIGLYCERIDE ASSAYS	Issued	14/604,538	1/23/2015	United States	Utility: Divisional	9546394
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	Issued	14/670,200	3/26/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	9285366

Title	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Түре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
BLOOD COLLECTION DEVICE	Issued	29/526,557	5/11/2015	United States	Design	D762298
Fluidic Medical Devices and Uses Thereof	Issued	14/727,547	6/1/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	9772291
SHIPPING CONTAINER	Issued	29/528,999	6/2/2015	United States	Design	D748280
SHIPPING CONTAINER	Issued	29/529,095	6/3/2015	United States	Design	D762875
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SAMPLE USE MAXIMIZATION	lssued	14/789,967	7/1/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	9677993
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	lssued	14/831,734	8/20/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	9581588
FEMTOWATT NON- VACUUM TUBE DETECTOR ASSEMBLY	lssued	14/849,264	9/9/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	9515618
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	lssued	14/859,064	9/18/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	9719990
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Issued	14/872,919	10/1/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	9645143
VENOUS BLOOD COLLECTION DEVICE	Issued	29/544,315	11/2/2015	United States	Design	D784517
FINGER WARMER	Issued	29/545,319	11/11/2015	United States	Design	D775428
Blood Collection Device	Issued	29/546,672	11/24/2015	United States	Design	D785782
Blood Collection Device	Issued	29/547,195	12/1/2015	United States	Design	D785783
SAMPLE CONTAINER	Issued	29/551,201	1/11/2016	United States	Design	D779081
THERMOSTABLE BLUNT-END LIGASE AND METHODS OF USE	lssued	15/002,013	1/20/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	9719081
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	lssued	15/007,585	1/27/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	9588109

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	<u>File Date</u>	<u>Country</u>	Түре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
METHODS, DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS FOR MIXING FLUIDS	lssued	15/069,263	3/14/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	9513197
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR INTEGRATED PATIENT SERVICE CENTER	lssued	15/160,936	5/20/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	9572550
UNIFIED DETECTION SYSTEM FOR FLUOROMETRY, LUMINOMETRY AND SPECTROMETRY	lssued	15/160,900	5/20/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	9835548
BLOOD COLLECTION DEVICE	Issued	29/568,083	6/15/2016	United States	Design	D797919
SHIPPING CONTAINER	Issued	29/568,769	6/21/2016	United States	Design	D791964
METHODS FOR OBTAINING BLOOD FROM A SUBJECT	Pending	14/220,013	3/19/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
Devices, Systems, and Methods for Cell Analysis in Microgravity	Pending	14/309,689	6/19/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
Methods for Improving Assays of Biological Samples	Pending	14/341,422	7/25/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LABORATORY TESTING AND RESULTS MANAGEMENT	Pending	14/480,600	9/8/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LABORATORY TESTING BASED ON MICROVOLUME SAMPLE	Pending	14/480,477	9/8/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ANALYTE TESTING AND DATA MANAGEMENT	Pending	14/480,405	9/8/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	<u>File Date</u>	<u>Country</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Patent</u> No.
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ANALYTE TESTING AND LABORATORY OVERSIGHT	Pending	14/490,653	9/18/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
IMAGE ANALYSIS AND MEASUREMENT OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES	Pending	14/630,544	2/24/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SAMPLE HANDLING	Pending	14/631,830	2/25/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
Methods for Analysis of Small Samples	Pending	14/712,077	5/14/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
Preventive Medicine and Optimizing Health	Pending	14/724,535	5/28/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LABORATORY TESTING AND RESULT MANAGEMENT	Pending	14/736,259	6/10/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
Systems and Methods for Collecting and Transmitting Assay Results	Pending	14/800,647	7/15/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation- in-Part	
Sample Processing Device	Pending	29/543,206	10/21/2015	United States	Design	
Sample Processing Device	Pending	29/543,207	10/21/2015	United States	Design	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MOBILE SAMPLE COLLECTION	Pending	14/936,599	11/9/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
METHODS AND DEVICES FOR SAMPLE ANALYSIS	Pending	15/161,650	5/23/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
DEVICES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR REDUCING SAMPLE VOLUME	Pending	15/161,859	5/23/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
Systems and Methods for Assay Processing	Pending	15/200,776	7/1/2016	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
Systems and Methods for Perform Room Sample Processing	Pending	15/204,962	7/7/2016	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Түре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
Methods and Systems for Cooperative Workspace Configuration	Pending	15/265,829	9/14/2016	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR SAMPLE INTEGRITY VERFICATION	Pending	15/292,063	10/12/2016	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR INTEGRATED PATIENT SERVICE CENTER	Pending	15/404,361	1/12/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR BODILY FLUID SAMPLE COLLECTION	Pending	62/449,543	1/23/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
METHODS AND DEVICES FOR IMPROVED SIGNAL DETECTION FROM BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES	Pending	62/452,949	1/31/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
Methods and Devices for Surface Treatment	Pending	62/468,905	3/8/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
METHODS AND DEVICES FOR SMALL VOLUME LIQUID CONTAINMENT	Pending	15/456,066	3/10/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
Methods and Devices for Surface Treatment	Pending	62/471,918	3/15/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR OBTAINING UNIFORM AND STABLE EXCITATION IN CYTOMETRY	Pending	62/473,249	3/17/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR OBTAINING CLINICAL SAMPLES	Pending	15/480,259	4/5/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation- in-Part	
METHODS AND COMPOSITONS FOR DETECTION OF VIRAL INFECTIONS	Pending	62/484,230	4/11/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	

PATENT REEL: 056239 FRAME: 0938

Title	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	<u>File Date</u>	<u>Country</u>	Түре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
METHODS AND COMPOSITONS FOR DETECTION OF VIRAL INFECTIONS	Pending	62/484,389	4/11/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
METHODS AND COMPOSITONS FOR DETECTION OF ZIKA VIRAL INFECTIONS	Pending	62/484,240	4/11/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
METHODS AND COMPOSITONS FOR DETECTION OF VIRAL INFECTIONS	Pending	62/484,853	4/12/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
METHODS AND COMPOSITONS FOR DETECTION OF ZIKA VIRAL INFECTIONS	Pending	62/484,716	4/12/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR IMPROVED HERPES SIMPLEX VIRUS TYPE 2 ASSAY	Pending	62/487,381	4/19/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
FLUID HANDLING APPARATUS AND CONFIGURATIONS	Pending	15/496,959	4/25/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ANALYTE TESTING AND LABORATORY OVERSIGHT	Pending	15/584,374	5/2/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SAMPLE USE MAXIMIZATION	Pending	15/584,974	5/2/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR HYBRID OVERSIGHT OF SAMPLE COLLECTION	Pending	15/592,935	5/11/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Pending	15/595,489	5/15/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	

Title	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Түре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR SUPERPARAMAGNETIC PARTICLES FOR NUCLEIC ACID EXTRACTION	Pending	62/513,999	6/1/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
Spectral analysis methods based on background subtraction and curvature calculation used in the detection or quantification of hemolysis and icterus in blood-derived clinical samples	Pending	62/519,018	6/13/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
Nucleic Acid Amplification	Pending	15/642,746	7/6/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR IMPROVED HERPES SIMPLEX VIRUS TYPE 2 ASSAY	Pending	62/531,796	7/12/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR LABORATORY TEST ORDERING	Pending	62/533,654	7/17/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING SAMPLES	Pending	62/533,659	7/17/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
Technologies, Reagents, and Assays for Small-Volume Samples	Pending	62/534,195	7/18/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED SAMPLE VISUALIZATION	Pending	62/534,628	7/19/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
RAPID MEASUREMENT OF TOTAL VITAMIN D IN BLOOD	Pending	15/658,920	7/25/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Түре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPOSITONS FOR PERFORMING ASSAYS ON BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES	Pending	15/663,466	7/28/2017	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
IMAGE ANALYSIS AND MEASUREMENT OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES	Pending	15/664,580	7/31/2017	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
HYBRID MULTI-STEP NUCLEIC ACID AMPLIFICATION	Pending	15/664,769	7/31/2017	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
METHODS AND COMPOSITONS FOR DETECTION OF ZIKA VIRAL INFECTIONS	Pending	15/664,807	7/31/2017	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
METHODS AND COMPOSITONS FOR DETECTION OF ZIKA VIRAL INFECTIONS	Pending	15/664,997	7/31/2017	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Pending	15/665,056	7/31/2017	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Pending	15/665,102	7/31/2017	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Pending	15/664,080	7/31/2017	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Pending	15/664,108	7/31/2017	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Pending	15/665,153	7/31/2017	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Pending	15/664,138	7/31/2017	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Pending	15/664,276	7/31/2017	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Pending	15/664,316	7/31/2017	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Туре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Pending	15/664,385	7/31/2017	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR LABORATORY TEST ORDERING	Pending	62/544,918	8/14/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR LABORATORY TEST ORDERING	Pending	62/546,869	8/17/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
Fluidic Medical Devices and Uses Thereof	Pending	15/689,905	8/29/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
UNIFIED DETECTION SYSTEM FOR FLUOROMETRY, LUMINOMETRY AND SPECTROMETRY	Pending	15/698,254	9/7/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
Methods, Reagents, Devices, and Systems for Assessing and Determining Solution Stability	Pending	15/709,950	9/20/2017	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR BODILY FLUID SEPARATION MATERIALS	Pending	15/714,648	9/25/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
METHODS AND COMPOSITONS FOR DETECTION OF ZIKA VIRAL INFECTIONS	Pending	62/564,923	9/28/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COLLECTING AND TRANSMITTING ASSAY RESULTS	Pending	15/721,531	9/29/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Pending	15/783,922	10/13/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Pending	62/577,125	10/25/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Туре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR POLYMER SUPERPARAMAGNETIC PARTICLES FOR NUCLEIC ACID EXTRACTION	Pending	62/577,680	10/26/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
METHODS AND DEVICES FOR SAMPLE COLLECTION AND STABLIZATION	Pending	62/583,437	11/8/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
METHODS AND COMPOSITONS FOR DETECTION OF VIRAL INFECTIONS	Pending	62/583,149	11/8/2017	United States	Utility: Provisional	
POINT-OF-CARE FLUIDIC SYSTEMS AND USES THEREOF	Published	13/647,325	10/8/2012	United States	Utility: Continuation	
REDUCING OPTICAL INTERFERENCE IN A FLUIDIC DEVICE	Published	13/915,362	6/11/2013	United States	Utility: Continuation	
COMPACT CENTRIFUGE WITH THERMALLY CONDUCTIVE AND INSULATING MATERIALS	Published	13/945,202	7/18/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ASSESSING CLINICAL OUTCOMES	Published	14/011,730	8/27/2013	United States	Utility: Continuation	
INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AND METHODS USING A BIOLOGICAL SIGNATURE	Published	14/019,946	9/6/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RESPONSE CALIBRATION	Published	14/035,762	9/24/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
ASSISTED MEDICAL AND ASSOCIATED LIFESTYLE DECISION MAKING	Published	14/059,195	10/21/2013	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Түре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
Systems and methods for improving medical treatments	Published	14/080,727	11/14/2013	United States	Utility: Divisional	
IMAGE ANALYSIS AND MEASUREMENT OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES	Published	14/167,964	1/29/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND DEVICES FOR REAL TIME EXECUTION AND OPTIMIZATION OF CONCURRENT TEST PROTOCOLS ON A SINGLE DEVICE	Published	14/181,486	2/14/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/183,503	2/18/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
METHODS AND DEVICES FOR SAMPLE COLLECTION AND SAMPLE SEPARATION	Published	14/214,771	3/15/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
Nucleic Acid Amplification	Published	14/214,854	3/15/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
Methods, Devices and Systems for Secure Transport of Materials	Published	14/259,105	4/22/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
Systems and Methods for Collecting and Transmitting Assay Results	Published	14/335,780	7/18/2014	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A DISTRIBUTED CLINICAL LABORATORY	Published	14/341,745	7/25/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
BODILY FLUID SAMPLE COLLECTION AND TRANSPORT	Published	14/446,080	7/29/2014	United States	Utility: Continuation	
BODILY FLUID SAMPLE COLLECTION AND TRANSPORT	Published	14/447,099	7/30/2014	United States	Utility: Continuation	
Systems and methods for conducting animal studies	Published	14/481,264	9/9/2014	United States	Utility: Continuation	
IMAGE ANALYSIS AND MEASUREMENT OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES	Published	14/508,137	10/7/2014	United States	Utility: Continuation	

Title	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	<u>File Date</u>	<u>Country</u>	Түре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
Methods and Systems for Network Connectivity	Published	14/511,861	10/10/2014	United States	Utility: Continuation	
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR A SAMPLE COLLECTION DEVICE WITH A NOVELTY EXTERIOR	Published	14/538,753	11/11/2014	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
RAPID MEASUREMENT OF FORMED BLOOD COMPONENT SEDIMENTATION RATE FROM SMALL SAMPLE VOLUMES	Published	14/598,561	1/16/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
HIGH SPEED, COMPACT CENTRIFUGE FOR USE WITH SMALL SAMPLE VOLUMES	Published	14/598,625	1/16/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
METHODS FOR DETECTING AND MEASURING AGGREGATION	Published	14/598,498	1/16/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
LOW-VOLUME COAGULATION ASSAY	Published	14/598,817	1/16/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
IMAGE ANALYSIS AND MEASUREMENT OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES	Published	14/600,630	1/20/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR SAMPLE INTEGRITY VERIFICATION	Published	14/631,776	2/25/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
METHODS AND DEVICES FOR SAMPLE COLLECTION AND SAMPLE SEPARATION	Published	14/639,986	3/5/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/789,920	7/1/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/789,930	7/1/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	

Title	<u>Status</u>	<u>App. No.</u>	File Date	<u>Country</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
SYSTEMS and METHODS for DETECTING INFECTIOUS DISEASES	Published	14/789,904	7/1/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
CENTRIFUGE CONFIGURATIONS	Published	14/793,625	7/7/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
MEDICAL DEVICE FOR ANALYTE MONITORING AND DRUG DELIVERY	Published	14/816,426	8/3/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/825,981	8/13/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/829,572	8/18/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SAMPLE USE MAXIMIZATION	Published	14/831,838	8/20/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/839,749	8/28/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
THERMOSTABLE BLUNT-END LIGASE AND METHODS OF USE	Published	14/846,285	9/4/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	Published	14/848,032	9/8/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	Published	14/848,084	9/8/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
NUCLEIC ACID AMPLIFICATION	Published	14/848,220	9/8/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/848,775	9/9/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
NUCLEIC ACID AMPLIFICATION	Published	14/850,697	9/10/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
Nucleic Acid Amplification	Published	14/850,608	9/10/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/855,303	9/15/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
METHODS, DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS FOR SAMPLE ANALYSIS	Published	14/854,382	9/15/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
BIOLOGICAL SAMPLE PROCESSING	Published	14/855,249	9/15/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/857,224	9/17/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/857,407	9/17/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/860,048	9/21/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/860,149	9/21/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
METHODS, DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS FOR SECURE TRANSPORT OF MATERIALS	Published	14/865,603	9/25/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
CALIBRATION OF FLUIDIC DEVICES	Published	14/867,271	9/28/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
Systems and Methods of Sample Processing and Fluid Control in a Fluidic System	Published	14/868,208	9/28/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/872,995	10/1/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	Published	14/872,718	10/1/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
Nucleic Acid Amplification	Published	14/880,521	10/12/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/918,090	10/20/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Түре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FLUID AND COMPONENT HANDLING	Published	14/928,087	10/30/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR HYBRID OVERSIGHT OF SAMPLE COLLECTION	Published	14/952,610	11/25/2015	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	Published	14/963,030	12/8/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/965,665	12/10/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	14/965,725	12/10/2015	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	15/005,897	1/25/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	15/006,349	1/26/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS and METHODS for DETECTING INFECTIOUS DISEASES	Published	15/041,421	2/11/2016	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
Methods and Systems for Obtaining Clinical Samples	Published	15/041,744	2/11/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
DEVICES, SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND KITS FOR RECEIVING A SWAB	Published	15/041,488	2/11/2016	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
DEVICES, SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND KITS FOR RECEIVING A SWAB	Published	15/042,909	2/12/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
APPOINTMENT SCHEDULING AND CHECK IN	Published	15/054,047	2/25/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
Methods, Devices, and Systems Having Multiple Passwords	Published	15/054,966	2/26/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Түре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
Detection and Quantification of Analytes in Bodily Fluids	Published	15/054,510	2/26/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	Published	15/069,843	3/14/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
Methods, Devices, Systems, and Kits for Automated Blood Collection by Fingerstick	Published	15/087,109	3/31/2016	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
Methods and Systems for Obtaining Clinical Samples	Published	15/092,279	4/6/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
METHODS FOR DETECTING AND MEASURING AGGREGATION	Published	15/092,499	4/6/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ORDERING LABORATORY TESTS AND PROVIDING RESULTS THEREOF	Published	15/098,159	4/13/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
Rapid Measurement of Formed Blood Component Sedimentation Rate from Small Sample Volumes	Published	15/132,906	4/19/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SAMPLE PREPARATION	Published	15/140,902	4/28/2016	United States	Utility: Divisional	
DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SAMPLE PREPARATION	Published	15/140,993	4/28/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR A SAMPLE COLLECTION DEVICE WITH A NOVELTY EXTERIOR	Published	15/143,908	5/2/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
Nucleic Acid Amplification	Published	15/152,997	5/12/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Туре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
PATHOGEN AND ANTIMICROBIAL RESISTANCE TESTING	Published	15/159,399	5/19/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SAMPLE USE MAXIMIZATION	Published	15/159,501	5/19/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
DRUG MONITORING AND REGULATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Published	15/159,568	5/19/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AND METHODS USING A BIOLOGICAL SIGNATURE	Published	15/159,620	5/19/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR BODILY FLUID SAMPLE TRANSPORT	Published	15/160,196	5/20/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	Published	15/160,578	5/20/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	15/162,122	5/23/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	15/161,533	5/23/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI- ANALYSIS	Published	15/161,547	5/23/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
Methods and Devices for Real-Time Diagnostic Testing (RDT) for Ebola and other Infectious Diseases	Published	15/162,216	5/23/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
METHODS FOR DETECTING AND MEASURING AGGREGATION	Published	15/179,769	6/10/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	Туре	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR BODILY FLUID SAMPLE COLLECTION	Published	15/183,600	6/15/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
IMAGE ANALYSIS AND MEASUREMENT OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES	Published	15/184,923	6/16/2016	United States	Utility: Divisional	
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR BODILY FLUID SAMPLE COLLECTION, TRANSPORT, AND HANDLING	Published	15/216,658	7/21/2016	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	Published	15/217,207	7/22/2016	United States	Utility: Divisional	
MODULAR POINT-OF- CARE DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND USES THEREOF	Published	15/217,360	7/22/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR SAMPLE INTEGRITY VERIFICATION	Published	15/242,171	8/19/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR BODILY FLUID SAMPLE COLLECTION	Published	15/244,990	8/23/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
INTEGRATED HEALTH DATA CAPTURE AND ANALYSIS SYSTEM	Published	15/246,401	8/24/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR SAMPLE INTEGRITY VERIFICATION	Published	15/250,530	8/29/2016	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
METHODS AND DEVICES FOR SAMPLE COLLECTION AND SAMPLE SEPARATION	Published	15/261,802	9/9/2016	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
IMAGE ANALYSIS AND MEASUREMENT OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES	Published	15/278,333	9/28/2016	United States	Utility: Divisional	

<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	File Date	<u>Country</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>
BODILY FLUID SAMPLE COLLECTION AND TRANSPORT	Published	15/290,248	10/11/2016	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
FEMTOWATT NON- VACUUM TUBE DETECTOR ASSEMBLY	Published	15/299,077	10/20/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
IMAGE ANALYSIS AND MEASUREMENT OF BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES	Published	15/340,637	11/1/2016	United States	Utility: Divisional	
METHODS, DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS FOR MIXING FLUIDS	Published	15/342,450	11/3/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS and METHODS for DETECTING INFECTIOUS DISEASES	Published	15/356,972	11/21/2016	United States	Utility: Divisional	
RAPID, LOW-SAMPLE- VOLUME CHOLESTEROL AND TRIGLYCERIDE ASSAYS	Published	15/364,762	11/30/2016	United States	Utility: Continuation	
MULTI-PIECE FLUID TRANSFER TIP	Published	15/388,095	12/22/2016	United States	Utility: Non- Provisional	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF FLUIDIC SAMPLE PROCESSING	Published	15/403,553	1/11/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
NETWORK CONNECTIVITY METHODS AND SYSTEMS	Published	15/429,551	2/10/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FLUID HANDLING	Published	15/430,197	2/10/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
Systems and Methods for Collecting and Transmitting Assay Results	Published	15/440,269	2/23/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
THERMOSTABLE BLUNT-END LIGASE AND METHODS OF USE	Published	15/442,110	2/24/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
Hybrid Multi-Step Nucleic Acid Amplification	Published	15/458,528	3/14/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	
Systems and methods for multi-purpose analysis	Published	15/461,081	3/16/2017	United States	Utility: Continuation	